
Central St. (OH) (4-16,3-14 SIAC) -vs- Allen (12-6,11-5 SIAC)
01/24/26 at Adams Gymnasium, Columbia, SC

 
 

 
 
Central St. (OH) 57

Allen 77

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: Adams Gymnasium, Columbia, SC
Referees: B Daniels, J Upstark, R Watkins

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central St. (OH) 11 22 7 17 57
Allen 24 9 17 27 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Williams,Ma'Kayla * 38 6-18 2-4 2-4 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 1 16
03 Cage,Calyanna * 31 3-19 2-6 2-4 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 5 10
11 Maddickes,Ashyia * 29 2-9 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 2 4 3 1 0 4
10 Walker,Kennedy * 26 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 3 0 0 4
04 Clayton,Viviana * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Gibson,Samara 19 3-6 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 1 7
00 Stewart,DeZarae 18 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 3 0 1 7
32 Flowers,Tyairah 15 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
25 Hill,Brie'anah 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
01 Bond,Kierra 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Smith,Alana 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-68 5-12 6-11 12-21 33 16 15 14 1 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-3   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 3-4   75.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-17   17.65% 0-1   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-20   35.00% 1-4   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 23-68   33.8% 5-12   41.7% 6-11   54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Tuitt,Anissa * 27 5-11 2-4 1-1 2-1 3 2 1 0 1 0 13
15 Smith,Morgan * 17 5-8 1-1 2-4 3-4 7 1 1 3 0 1 13
11 Clay,Eboni * 21 2-7 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 2 8
02 Brown,Daiysha * 22 1-5 0-2 4-4 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 2 6
22 King,Kassadi * 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 4 1 0 3
30 Jambor,Peighton 21 5-9 1-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 13
12 Kennedy,Tanaja 20 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 3 3 0 0 6
05 Gooddine,Destini 15 2-4 0-1 2-3 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 6
00 Norman,Jasmine 20 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 0 0 1 3
42 Roy,Amira 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
01 Brackett,Macy 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
04 Ridgeway,Amaris 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
13 Jok,Auak 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 7-18 18-24 13-31 44 9 19 17 2 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56% 2-5   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 0-4   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-2   50.00% 6-8   75.00%
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00% 4-7   57.14% 7-10   70.00%
Total 26-59   44.1% 7-18   38.9% 18-24   75.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Central St. (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allen
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TUITT,ANISSA
09:22 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KING,KASSADI

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KASSADI
08:46 TURNOVER  by KING,KASSADI

MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN

08:18 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MORGAN
TURNOVER  by WALKER,KENNEDY 08:05

08:05 STEAL  by BROWN,DAIYSHA
07:58 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TUITT,ANISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 07:58
07:58 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by TUITT,ANISSA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 07:49
REBOUND OFF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
GOOD TIPIN by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 07:44 2-5 H 3

07:18 MISS LAYUP by TUITT,ANISSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:12 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DAIYSHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 07:09

07:09 STEAL  by CLAY,EBONI
06:54 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DAIYSHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 06:42 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --

06:37 MISS 3PTR by TUITT,ANISSA
REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
MISS LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 06:14
REBOUND OFF by CAGE,CALYANNA --
MISS LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 06:09
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 06:04
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAIYSHA
05:42 MISS LAYUP by TUITT,ANISSA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WALKER,KENNEDY 05:38
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 05:38
SUB IN by BOND,KIERRA 05:38
SUB IN by GIBSON,SAMARA 05:38

05:37 SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN
05:37 SUB IN by NORMAN,JASMINE
05:37 SUB OUT by KING,KASSADI
05:37 SUB IN by BRACKETT,MACY
05:33 MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SAMARA --
05:22 FOUL  by BRACKETT,MACY

MISS FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 05:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 05:22 5-5
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 05:22
SUB IN by STEWART,DEZARAE 05:22

05:08 MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by TUITT,ANISSA



05:03 5-7 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by TUITT,ANISSA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STEWART,DEZARAE 04:36
SUB OUT by CAGE,CALYANNA 04:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 04:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36

04:06 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TUITT,ANISSA
-- ASSIST  by BRACKETT,MACY

TURNOVER  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 03:54
03:54 STEAL  by NORMAN,JASMINE
03:43 5-12 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BRACKETT,MACY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,SAMARA 03:21
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:17 SUB OUT by BROWN,DAIYSHA
03:17 SUB OUT by CLAY,EBONI
03:17 SUB IN by GOODDINE,DESTINI
03:17 SUB IN by KENNEDY,TANAJA

SUB OUT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 03:17
SUB IN by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 03:17

03:16 5-15 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by TUITT,ANISSA
-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,DEZARAE 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,TANAJA

02:53 5-17 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by TUITT,ANISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,TANAJA

TURNOVER  by WALKER,KENNEDY 02:41
02:23 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,TANAJA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 02:23
GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 02:15 7-17 H 10
ASSIST  by STEWART,DEZARAE --

01:54 7-19 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GOODDINE,DESTINI(in the paint)
FOUL  by GIBSON,SAMARA 01:43
SUB OUT by BOND,KIERRA 01:43
SUB IN by WALKER,KENNEDY 01:43

01:41 7-20 H 13 GOOD FT by GOODDINE,DESTINI
01:39 FOUL  by BRACKETT,MACY
01:39 SUB OUT by BRACKETT,MACY
01:39 SUB IN by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

MISS FT by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH(fastbreak) 01:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH(fastbreak) 01:39 8-20 H 12

01:22 8-22 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TUITT,ANISSA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 01:06
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:44 8-24 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,TANAJA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 00:31 11-24 H 13
ASSIST  by STEWART,DEZARAE --

00:00 MISS LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SAMARA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central St. (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allen
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,DEZARAE(in the paint) 09:41 13-24 H 11
ASSIST  by WALKER,KENNEDY --

09:25 MISS LAYUP by TUITT,ANISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DEZARAE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,TANAJA
09:13 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,TANAJA



STEAL  by GIBSON,SAMARA 09:13
GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:07 15-24 H 9

08:40 MISS LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 08:31 17-24 H 7
ASSIST  by GIBSON,SAMARA --

08:12 MISS 3PTR by GOODDINE,DESTINI
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DEZARAE --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,KENNEDY 07:55

07:54 SUB OUT by NORMAN,JASMINE
07:54 SUB OUT by TUITT,ANISSA
07:54 SUB OUT by GOODDINE,DESTINI
07:54 SUB IN by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
07:54 SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN
07:54 SUB IN by KING,KASSADI

SUB OUT by STEWART,DEZARAE 07:54
SUB OUT by GIBSON,SAMARA 07:54
SUB IN by CAGE,CALYANNA 07:54
SUB IN by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 07:54

07:45 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KENNEDY(in the paint) 07:11 19-24 H 5

06:49 MISS LAYUP by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN

06:44 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,TANAJA

FOUL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 06:39
SUB OUT by WALKER,KENNEDY 06:39
SUB IN by SMITH,ALANA 06:39

06:39 SUB OUT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
06:39 SUB IN by ROY,AMIRA
06:38 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROY,AMIRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KASSADI

06:17 19-28 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,TANAJA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
GOOD 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 05:51 22-28 H 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --

05:38 TURNOVER  by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 05:38
SUB IN by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 05:38

05:15 FOUL  by SMITH,MORGAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALANA 05:15
SUB IN by STEWART,DEZARAE 05:15
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 04:59 25-28 H 3
ASSIST  by HILL,BRIE'ANAH --

04:38 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MORGAN
STEAL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 04:38
GOOD LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:31 27-28 H 1
ASSIST  by CAGE,CALYANNA --

04:17 MISS JUMPER by KING,KASSADI
REBOUND DEF by HILL,BRIE'ANAH --
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROY,AMIRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49

03:49 SUB OUT by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
03:49 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,TANAJA
03:49 SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN
03:49 SUB OUT by KING,KASSADI
03:49 SUB IN by NORMAN,JASMINE



03:49 SUB IN by BROWN,DAIYSHA
03:49 SUB IN by TUITT,ANISSA
03:49 SUB IN by CLAY,EBONI
03:49 MISS FT by ROY,AMIRA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:49 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by ROY,AMIRA
03:49 SUB OUT by ROY,AMIRA
03:49 SUB IN by BRACKETT,MACY

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,DEZARAE 03:29 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by CAGE,CALYANNA --

03:04 MISS 3PTR by TUITT,ANISSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAIYSHA
02:28 MISS LAYUP by BRACKETT,MACY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TUITT,ANISSA
02:17 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,EBONI

-- REBOUND OFF by NORMAN,JASMINE
FOUL  by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 02:03

02:03 30-30 GOOD FT by BROWN,DAIYSHA
02:03 30-31 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,DAIYSHA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAIYSHA

01:38 MISS JUMPER by CLAY,EBONI
REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,DEZARAE 01:26 32-31 V 1

01:12 MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:08 SUB OUT by CLAY,EBONI
01:08 SUB IN by GOODDINE,DESTINI

SUB OUT by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 01:08
SUB IN by WALKER,KENNEDY 01:08

00:58 TURNOVER  by GOODDINE,DESTINI
STEAL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 00:58
MISS LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODDINE,DESTINI

00:44 32-33 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DAIYSHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODDINE,DESTINI
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 00:21
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --

00:20 FOUL  by GOODDINE,DESTINI
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 00:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 00:20 33-33

00:20 SUB OUT by BRACKETT,MACY
00:20 SUB OUT by GOODDINE,DESTINI
00:20 SUB IN by KENNEDY,TANAJA
00:20 SUB IN by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

SUB OUT by STEWART,DEZARAE 00:20
SUB OUT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 00:20
SUB IN by GIBSON,SAMARA 00:20
SUB IN by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 00:20

00:01 TURNOVER  by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central St. (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allen
10:00 SUB OUT by NORMAN,JASMINE
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN

SUB OUT by GIBSON,SAMARA 10:00



SUB OUT by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 10:00
SUB IN by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 10:00
SUB IN by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN
09:37 33-35 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,TANAJA
MISS LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
FOUL  by WALKER,KENNEDY 09:01

09:01 33-36 H 3 GOOD FT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
09:01 33-37 H 4 GOOD FT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

MISS LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN

08:28 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DAIYSHA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --

08:14 FOUL  by BROWN,DAIYSHA
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 08:10
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,VIVIANA --
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,VIVIANA(in the paint) 08:05

08:05 BLOCK  by TUITT,ANISSA
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

07:56 MISS JUMPER by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,KENNEDY(in the paint) 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN
07:15 33-39 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,TANAJA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 06:55
TURNOVER  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 06:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:55
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:55

06:35 MISS LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
SUB OUT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 06:05
SUB IN by STEWART,DEZARAE 06:05
TURNOVER  by STEWART,DEZARAE 06:00

05:40 33-41 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DAIYSHA

TURNOVER  by CAGE,CALYANNA 05:32
05:32 STEAL  by SMITH,MORGAN
05:23 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 05:17
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 05:14
SUB IN by GIBSON,SAMARA 05:14

05:08 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DEZARAE --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,SAMARA 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,TANAJA
04:36 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,TANAJA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
04:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN
04:31 SUB IN by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS

MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

FOUL  by STEWART,DEZARAE 03:47
SUB OUT by STEWART,DEZARAE 03:47
SUB IN by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 03:47

03:47 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by BROWN,DAIYSHA
03:47 33-45 H 12 GOOD FT by BROWN,DAIYSHA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAIYSHA

FOUL  by WALKER,KENNEDY 03:08



03:08 SUB OUT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
03:08 SUB IN by ROY,AMIRA

SUB OUT by WALKER,KENNEDY 03:08
SUB IN by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 03:08

03:07 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DAIYSHA
STEAL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 03:07
MISS FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 03:00 34-45 H 11

02:46 TURNOVER  by ROY,AMIRA
STEAL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 02:46
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,SAMARA(in the paint) 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ROY,AMIRA
02:20 MISS LAYUP by TUITT,ANISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAGE,CALYANNA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 02:12
REBOUND OFF by HILL,BRIE'ANAH --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ROY,AMIRA
FOUL  by GIBSON,SAMARA 01:58

01:58 SUB OUT by BROWN,DAIYSHA
01:58 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,TANAJA
01:58 SUB IN by GOODDINE,DESTINI
01:58 SUB IN by CLAY,EBONI

SUB OUT by CAGE,CALYANNA 01:58
SUB IN by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 01:58

01:58 34-46 H 12 GOOD FT by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS(fastbreak)
01:58 MISS FT by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH --
GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,SAMARA(fastbreak) 01:50 36-46 H 10
ASSIST  by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH --

01:35 MISS JUMPER by ROY,AMIRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 01:35
REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:29 38-46 H 8
ASSIST  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --

01:16 TURNOVER  by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
01:16 SUB OUT by TUITT,ANISSA
01:16 SUB OUT by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
01:16 SUB OUT by ROY,AMIRA
01:16 SUB IN by NORMAN,JASMINE
01:16 SUB IN by KING,KASSADI
01:16 SUB IN by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 00:54
REBOUND OFF by HILL,BRIE'ANAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,BRIE'ANAH(in the paint) 00:48 40-46 H 6
FOUL  by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 00:29

00:29 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by KING,KASSADI
00:29 MISS FT by KING,KASSADI

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH --
MISS LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 00:24

00:24 BLOCK  by KING,KASSADI
-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,JASMINE

00:09 40-50 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,EBONI
-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,JASMINE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Central St. (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allen
09:49 MISS JUMPER by GOODDINE,DESTINI



-- REBOUND OFF by GOODDINE,DESTINI
09:43 40-52 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GOODDINE,DESTINI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,KASSADI
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 09:35
SUB OUT by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 09:35
SUB IN by CAGE,CALYANNA 09:35
SUB IN by WALKER,KENNEDY 09:35
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODDINE,DESTINI
09:14 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,EBONI

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
09:08 TURNOVER  by KING,KASSADI

STEAL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 09:08
MISS LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 09:02
REBOUND OFF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
MISS LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GIBSON,SAMARA 08:51
SUB OUT by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:51
SUB IN by STEWART,DEZARAE 08:51

08:51 40-55 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by NORMAN,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

SUB OUT by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 08:51
SUB IN by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:51
GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,SAMARA 08:50 42-55 H 13

08:40 42-58 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
-- ASSIST  by CLAY,EBONI

MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIBSON,SAMARA 08:06
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 08:06
GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH(in the paint) 08:02 44-58 H 14
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --

07:42 TURNOVER  by KING,KASSADI
SUB OUT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 07:30
SUB IN by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 07:30
MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KASSADI
07:02 MISS JUMPER by CLAY,EBONI

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,KASSADI
06:57 TURNOVER  by KING,KASSADI

STEAL  by STEWART,DEZARAE 06:57
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
06:32 TURNOVER  by GOODDINE,DESTINI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:31
TURNOVER  by STEWART,DEZARAE 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by CLAY,EBONI
06:22 44-60 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLAY,EBONI
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,DEZARAE 05:56
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,DEZARAE --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,DEZARAE(in the paint) 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,JASMINE

05:44 44-62 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODDINE,DESTINI
FOUL  by STEWART,DEZARAE 05:16

05:16 SUB OUT by KING,KASSADI
05:16 SUB IN by TUITT,ANISSA



SUB OUT by WALKER,KENNEDY 05:16
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 05:16
SUB IN by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:16
SUB IN by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 05:16

05:16 MISS FT by GOODDINE,DESTINI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:16 44-63 H 19 GOOD FT by GOODDINE,DESTINI
04:52 FOUL  by GOODDINE,DESTINI

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 04:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 04:52 45-63 H 18
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:52
SUB OUT by STEWART,DEZARAE 04:52
SUB OUT by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 04:52
SUB IN by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 04:52
SUB IN by WALKER,KENNEDY 04:52
FOUL  by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 04:24
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 04:24
SUB IN by GIBSON,SAMARA 04:24

04:24 45-64 H 19 GOOD FT by CLAY,EBONI
04:24 45-65 H 20 GOOD FT by CLAY,EBONI
04:11 FOUL  by CLAY,EBONI

GOOD 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 04:03 48-65 H 17
ASSIST  by GIBSON,SAMARA --

03:36 48-68 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,EBONI
-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 03:12 50-68 H 18
ASSIST  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --

02:56 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,EBONI
REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,SAMARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:49 52-68 H 16
ASSIST  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --

02:45 FOUL  by TUITT,ANISSA
02:45 SUB OUT by NORMAN,JASMINE
02:45 SUB OUT by TUITT,ANISSA
02:45 SUB OUT by GOODDINE,DESTINI
02:45 SUB OUT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
02:45 SUB IN by BRACKETT,MACY
02:45 SUB IN by BROWN,DAIYSHA
02:45 SUB IN by KENNEDY,TANAJA
02:45 SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN

GOOD FT by GIBSON,SAMARA(fastbreak) 02:45 53-68 H 15
02:34 53-71 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by CLAY,EBONI
MISS LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAY,EBONI
02:14 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,TANAJA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAY,EBONI
01:47 MISS JUMPER by BRACKETT,MACY

FOUL  by GORMAN,SYDNEY 01:47
REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
TURNOVER  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by BROWN,DAIYSHA
01:37 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DAIYSHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 01:29
REBOUND OFF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
MISS LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 01:24
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KENNEDY(in the paint) 01:20 55-71 H 16



FOUL  by GIBSON,SAMARA 01:00
01:00 55-72 H 17 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,TANAJA
01:00 55-73 H 18 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,TANAJA

TURNOVER  by GIBSON,SAMARA 00:54
00:49 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN(in the paint)
00:49 FOUL  by TUITT,ANISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 00:42

00:42 55-74 H 19 GOOD FT by SMITH,MORGAN
00:42 MISS FT by SMITH,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN
00:40 55-76 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN
00:39 SUB OUT by CLAY,EBONI
00:39 SUB IN by JOK,AUAK

TURNOVER  by GIBSON,SAMARA 00:30
FOUL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 00:21

00:21 MISS FT by SMITH,MORGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:21 55-77 H 22 GOOD FT by SMITH,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 00:12 57-77 H 20


